
Montgomery County Solid Waste 

2023 Rate Schedule 

Effective 7/1/2023 
  

Materials and Services      Amount 

Official Tip Fee for All Non-Hazardous Waste   $105.00/Ton   
 

Scaled Municipal Solid Waste Minimum Fee (up to 380 pounds)    $20.00 
 

Municipal Solid Waste per Bag Fee      $5.00/Bag 

   (approximately 30 gallon bag/container) 

 

Single Stream Recycling (over 10 bags) 1/1/23-4/30/23  $75.00/Ton  

          5/1/23-12/31/23  $77.50/Ton  

 

Scaled Single Stream Recycling Minimum Fee      $ 5.00 

 

Single Stream Recycling bags (up to 10 bags)      $ 5.00 

 

Freon Removal (refrigerators and freezers)    $20.00/Unit 
 

Small Items Fee         $5.00/Unit 

   (air conditioners, dehumidifiers, water coolers, propane tanks) 
 

Bulky White Goods mixed with Municipal Solid Waste  $25.00/Unit +  

     $105.00/Ton 
 

Tires 20 inch and below (off the rim)       $8.00/Tire 
 

Tires 20.5 inch – 24.5 (off the rim)       $12.00/Tire 
 

All Other Tires (off the rim)      $325.00/Ton 
 

Tires mixed with Municipal Solid Waste      $20.00/Tire +  

              $105.00/Ton 

 

Fluorescent Bulbs            $0.40/Unit 
 

Certified Weight Charge           $5.00 
 

Returned Check Charge          $30.00 
 

Uncovered Loads       Double Charge 

 

Finance Charge on Past Due Unpaid Balances   1% / Month 

 

NOTE:  debit or credit cards NOT accepted 

Mailing Address: Treasurer’s Office Attn:  Solid Waste PO Box 1500, Fonda, NY 12068 

Phone:  518-853-8174        Website: www.co.montgomery.ny.us       Fax:  518-853-8344 
 

Amsterdam Transfer Station     Western Transfer Station 
1247 Route 5S       4583 Route 5S 

Amsterdam, NY  12010     Sprakers, NY  12166 

518-843-3335       518-673-4884 

Mon-Fri 7 am – 3 pm      Mon-Fri 7 am – 3 pm 

Sat 8 am – 11:30 am      Sat 8 am – 11:30 am 

Closed Sunday      Closed Sunday 

Subject to change without notice 

http://www.co.montgomery.ny.us/

